Hall of the House of Representatives

86th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2007

Amendment Form

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1752.

Amend House Bill No. 1752 as originally introduced:

Page 1, line 11, delete "A GRANT TO THE" AND SUBSTITUTE "GRANTS"

AND

Page 1, line 12, delete "OZARK REGIONAL PUBLIC WATER AUTHORITY"

AND

Page 1, line 18, delete "GRANT TO OZARK" and substitute "GRANTS"

AND

Page 1, line 19, delete "REGIONAL PUBLIC WATER AUTHORITY"

AND

Page 1, line 28, delete "a grant to the Ozark Regional Public Water Authority" and substitute "grants"

AND

Page 1, line 29, delete "the Bull Shoals Water Treatment Facility" and substitute "rural water facilities"



The Amendment was read _____ By: Representative Ragland WLC/WLC - 03-21-2007 09:52 WLC230

Chief Clerk